OP \$365.00 4086206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		09/01/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PG USA, LLC	
Street Address:	2120 Colorado Ave, Suite 400	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4086206	\$ PRICEGRABBER SMART SHOPPING ANYTIME AN		
Registration Number:	2416972	BOTTOMDOLLAR.COM		
Registration Number:	3842999	COUPONGRABBER		
Registration Number:	4266906	DEAL GRABBER		
Registration Number:	4270791	DEALGRABBER		
Registration Number:	2871744			
Registration Number:	4166812	P3 DIGITAL MEDIA PREMIER BRANDS, PREMIUM		
Registration Number:	3132945	PRECIOMANIA		
Registration Number:	4076003	PRICEGRABBER		
Registration Number:	2433561	PRICEGRABBER		
Registration Number:	2582289	PRICEGRABBER.COM		
Registration Number:	4001486	SMART SHOPPING ANYTIME ANYWHERE		
Registration Number:	2585393	THE SMART PLACE TO START YOUR SHOPPING		
Registration Number:	4350232	SNAPETTE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900641394 REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0306

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1470766 A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=A#94931605v1 - (Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement RF_5556 0656)#page2.tif source=A#94931605v1 - (Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement RF_5556 0656)#page3.tif source=A#94931605v1 - (Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement RF_5556 0656)#page4.tif source=A#94931605v1 - (Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement RF_5556 0656)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of September 1, 2021 (the "Release"), from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "Agent") to PG USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2015, in favor of the Agent (as amended by that certain First Amendment and Omnibus Joinder to Loan and Security Agreement and other Loan Documents dated as of June 11, 2015, as further amended by the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 18, 2016, and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Agent in certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 11, 2015, among the Agent and Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor, by reference to the Loan Agreement, reaffirmed their intent to grant the Security Interest to the Agent specifically in the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2015 at Reel 5556 and Frame 0656.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement and Loan Documents, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. The Agent reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

By Policy Bleichner
Name: Robert Bleichner
Title: Vice President

Address:

Bank of America, N.A. 333 South Hope Street, 19th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (CONNEXITY) SIGNATURE PAGE

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
\$ PRICEGRABBER SMART SHOPPING ANYTIME ANYWHERE	United States	4086206 17-JAN-2012	85137819 24-SEP-2010	PG USA, LLC	Registered
BOTTOMDOLLAR.COM	United States	2416972 02-JAN-2001	75680052 30-APR-1999	PG USA, LLC	Registered
COUPON GRABBER	United States	3842999 31-AUG-2010	77846879 12-OCT-2009	PG USA, LLC	Registered
DEAL GRABBER	United States	4266906 01-JAN-2013	85475947 17-NOV-2011	PG USA, LLC	Registered
DEAL GRABBER	United States	4270791 08-JAN-2013	85475933 17-NOV-2011	PG USA, LLC	Registered
DESIGN ONLY	United States	2871744 10-AUG-2004	78283515 05-AUG-2003	PG USA, LLC	Registered
P3 DIGITAL MEDIA PREMIER BRANDS, PREMIUM PUBLISHERS, POSITIVE RESULTS	United States	4166812 03-JUL-2012	85360956 30-JUN-2011	PG USA, LLC	Registered
PRECIOMANIA	United States	3132945 22-AUG-2006	78717988 21-SEP-2005	PG USA, LLC	Registered
PRICEGRABBER	United States	4076003 27-DEC-2011	85137858 24-SEP-2010	PG USA, LLC	Registered
PRICEGRABBER	United States	2433561 06-MAR-2001	76004478 20-MAR-2000	PG USA, LLC	Registered
PRICEGRABBER.COM	United States	2582289 18-JUN-2002	76337873 14-NOV-2001	PG USA, LLC	Registered
SMART SHOPPING ANYTIME ANYWHERE	United States	4001486 26-JUL-2011	85137894 24-SEP-2010	PG USA, LLC	Registered
THE SMART PLACE TO START YOUR SHOPPING	United States	2585393 25-JUN-2002	76337872 14-NOV-2001	PG USA, LLC	Registered
SNAPETTE	United States	4350232 11-JUN-2013	85760967 23-OCT-2012	PG USA, LLC	Registered

RECORDED: 09/03/2021